
附件3：
“十二五”各市区氨氮排放总量控制计划
单位：吨  
	市区
	2010年
	2015年
	2015年 比2010年(%)

	
	排放量
	其中：
工业和生活
	控制量
	其中：
工业和生活
	增加或减少
	其中：
工业和生活

	西安
	14481
	12606
	12714
	11068
	-12.2
	-12.2

	宝鸡
	5741
	4520
	5098
	4014
	-11.2
	-11.2

	咸阳
	6660
	5023
	5914
	4460
	-11.2
	-11.2

	铜川
	1582
	1361
	1405
	1209
	-11.2
	-11.2

	渭南
	7794
	5493
	6921
	4878
	-11.2
	-11.2

	延安
	3435
	2615
	3201
	2411
	-6.8
	-7.8

	榆林
	6728
	5191
	6270
	4786
	-6.8
	-7.8

	汉中
	7921
	4673
	7367
	4299
	-7.0
	-8.0

	安康
	4743
	2822
	4411
	2596
	-7.0
	-8.0

	商洛
	4985
	3394
	4636
	3122
	-7.0
	-8.0

	杨凌
	344
	280
	330
	266
	-4.0
	-5.0

	全省
	64414
	47978
	58101
	43372
	-9.8
	-9.6

	备注：全省控制目标采用国家目标责任书要求，与各市合计数略有出入。
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